State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

RECEIPT#		
	1	

31-200140

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY			2015012035		
LEAD AGENCY			:	DATE	
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL	RESOURCE AGENCY			06/12/2020	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN					
PROJECT TITLE					
MORGAN KNOLLS RESIDENTIAL DEVI	ELOPMENT			to the substitute of the subst	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME				PHONE NUMBER	
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL	RESOURCE AGENCY			530-745-3132	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	i	TATE	ZIPCODE	
3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE	AUBURN	C	A	95603	
190					
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	;				
Local Public Agency □ School District	☐ Other Special District	☐ State A	gency	☐ Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			\$3,343	•	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)		\$2,406.75 \$			
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)		\$850.00 \$			
□ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)			\$1,136	.50 \$	
			\$50	.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>	
☐ Project that is exempt from fees					
☐ Notice of Exemption (at	tach)				
☐ DFG No Effect Determina	•			•	
✓ Other FEES ALREADY PAID ON 6/16/2015- FILE#				\$	
15-132					
13 132					
PAYMENT METHOD:					
	Other: Journal	TOTAL I	RECEIV	ED \$50.00	
SIGNATURE		TITLE			
X W. Show		K. Shu:	felbe	rger, DEPUTY	
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	trong to the second sec				
PROJECT APPLICANT COPY CDFW/ASB COPY I	LEAD AGENCY COPY CC	UNTY CLERK CO	OPY	FG 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)	

Receipt #: 02897272 06/12/2020 08:18 AM

PLACER, County Recorder RYAN RONCO

Submitted By:

Doc #: 200140 NOD, Exempt 06/12/2020 08:18:09 AM

FISH AND WILDLIFE CLERK \$50.0

Total Document Fees: \$50.

Total Fees: \$50 County Charges - JOURNAL \$50

Change: \$C

CLKBZRL9T2, KS

Notice	of Determination	***************************************				and and analysis of the second	
	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue Auburn CA 95603	1 POSTED	From:	County of Pla Community I 3091 County Auburn, CA 9 Shirlee Herrin (530) 745-31	Developme Center Dri 95603 ngton, Sen 32	ve, Suite 19	90
		Through_					
			V. Dh	COUNTY CLI	ERK		
Subject	: Filing of Notice of Determina	tion in com	pliance wi	th Section 211	08 or 2115	2 of the Pu	iblic Resources Code
201 Project Mor	rgan Knolls Residential Develop	ment		<u>Project #:</u> PSUB 2013031 <u>APN(s)</u> : 023-221-067-06			FILED
Nor Project / Wal	_ocation: theast corner of the Walerga Roa Applicant/Owner: lerga / PFE Partnership	ad and PFE	Road Inter	section, Rosevi	lle, Placer	County	JUN 12 2020 Ryan Ronco COUNTY CLERK OF PLACER COUNTY
61-l Entitlem	Description: ot single-family residential subd ent(s): ension of Time for Vesting Tenta		ision Map	and Variance			BY: A POINT OF THE STATE OF THE
	o advise that Placer County (X) 11, 2020 by the Planning Comm						
1. T	he project [will will will not]	have a sign	ificant eff	ect on the envir	ronment.		
2.	An Environmental Impact Rep	ort was prep	pared for the	his project purs	uant to the	provisions	of CEQA.
\triangleright	A Mitigated Negative Declarate	tion was pre	pared for t	his project purs	suant to the	provisions	of CEQA.
3. N	1itigation Measures [⊠ were ☐	were not]	made a co	ondition of the a	approval of	the project	•
4. A	mitigation reporting or monitor	ing plan [🏻	was 🗌	was not] adopte	ed for this	project.	
5. A	Statement of Overriding Consid	lerations [] was 🛛	was not] adopt	ted for this	project.	
6. F	indings [⊠ were ☐ were not]	made pursu	ant to the	provisions of C	EQA.		
7. C	alifornia State Department of Fi	sh and Wild	life Fees (SB 1535)			
	The project has been found to	be exempt a	nd not sub	ject to the prov	isions of S	B 1535.	
	☐ \$50 for County processin	g fees (attac	h No Effe	ct Determinatio	n Form)		
\boxtimes	The project is not exempt and	is, therefore	e, subject t	o the following	fees:		
	\$2,456.75 (\$2,406.75 Fish	h and Wildli	ife plus \$5	0 County recor	ding fee) f	or review of	f a Mitigated Negative
	Declaration						
		fees for a p	roject prev	viously approve	ed and paid	(attach DF	W receipt)
	o certify that the Mitigated Nega nity Development Resource Cen						/20
	Environmental Coordin	nation Servi	ces, Place	County		Governors	s Office of Planning & Research

20-140

JUL 10 2020 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife 2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5b (Rev. 01/15)

RECEIPT#

31-150132

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (If applicable) 2015012035

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	. 1	
LEAD AGENCY		DATE
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		06/16/2015
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN		*
PROJECT TITLE	,	*
MORGAN KNOLLS RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PHONE NUMBER
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		530-745-3132
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE
3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE AUBURN	CA	95603
190		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):		,
☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District	☐ State Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	A	
☐ Environmental impact Report (EIR)	\$3,069	
図 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)	\$2,210	.00 \$ 2,210.00
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850	.00 \$
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1,043	.75 \$
☑ County Administrative Fee	\$50	
☐ Project that is exempt from fees	***	-
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)	•	
DFG No Effect Determination (attach)	*	
		A
Other		P
PAYMENT METHOD:		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other Journal Entry	* *	
	TOTAL RECEIV	ED \$2,260.00
SIGNATURE	TITLE	J
X S. Kana	S. KASZA, D	EPUTY
		·
PROJECT ARRIVANT CORV. CREWISER CORV. LEAD ACENIO CORV.	OUNTY OF EDIT CODY	EO 750 Fb (Day DAME)

7

•	
Notice of Determination	
To: Office of Planning and Research From:	County of Placer
P.O. Box 3044	Community Development Resource Agency
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Maywan Krach, Community Development Technician
	3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190
County Clerk	Auburn, CA 95603
County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue	(530) 745-3132
Auburn CA 95603	
	t
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance w	ith Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code
	Project #:
	PSUB 20130316 FILE D
	APN(s):
Morgan Knolls Residential Development Project Location:	023-221-015-000 JUN 1 6 2015
Northeast corner of Walerga and PFE Road, Placer County	COUNTY CLERKOF PLACER COUNTY
Project Owner:	COUNTY CLERK OF PLACER COLATY BY:
Walerga/PFE Partnership, 1817 Maryal Drive, Sacramento	o, CA 95864
Project Applicant:	
The RCH Group, 11060 White Rock Road, Suite 150-A, F	tancho Cordova, CA 95670
Project Description:	Plan Amendment, Rezone, Tentative Subdivision Map, and
	A-acre site with one- and two-story houses ranging from 6,071
to 10,690 square feet in size with associated common areas	
Entitlement(s):	, was week and the second of t
Community Plan Amendment, Rezone, Tentative Subdivis	ion Map, Variance
This is to advise that Placer County (Lead Agency or Re on June 16, 2015 by Board of Supervisors and has made the fol	
on suite 10, 2013 by Board of Supervisors and has made the for	nowing determination regarding the project.
1. The project [will will not] have a significant eff	ect on the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the	
, - , - , -	
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project	
3. Mitigation Measures [were were not] made a co	ndition of the approval of the project.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was]	was not] adopted for this project.
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🗵	
	provisions of CEOA. Through
6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.
7. California State Department of Fish and Wildlife Fees (S	SB 1535) JIM McCAULEY, COUNTY CLER
☐ The project has been found to be exempt and not sub	ject to the provisions of SB 1535. Deput Clerk
\$50 for County processing fees (attach No Effect	et Determination Form)
☐ The project is not exempt and is, therefore, subject to	the following fees:
	nty recording fee) for review of a Negative Declaration
\$50 for County recording fees for a project prev	iously approved and paid (attach DFW receipt)
This is to certify that the Negative Declaration is available to th	
Development Resource Center, 3091 County Center Drive, Aut	
in our Tahoe office, 775 North Lake Blvd., Tahoe City, CA 961	
1 / (aux) a / (a)	Date 6/16/15
Signature O Continuit Spring Plant	
Environmental Coordination Services, Placer	County
11	
Date received for filing at Placer County:	15-132
	10 109